loss Re-measurement of defined benefits 

plans 

(14,364) 

-- 

Total Comprehensive Income for the 

period 

36,97,989 (46,39,611) 

PERFORMANCE OF BUSINESS 

During the financial year 2020-2021, the Company has made a profit of Rs. 37,12,353/- (Thirty Seven Lakh 

Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Three Only)as compared a loss of Rs. 46,39,611/- (Rupees Forty 
Six Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eleven Only) in the previous financial year. 

STATE OF COMPANY’S AFFAIRS AND FUTURE OUTLOOK 

During the year under review, the company scaled up its trading operations by venturing into trading of 

edible oils in addition to Empty glass bottles and other products.

[...]

Ministry of Corporate Affairs and can be accessed through the link (www.surajindustries.org),. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

During the year, the Authorised Share capital has been increased from Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Crore) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 

15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) equity shares 

of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Further, the Paid up Share Capital of the Company has been increased from Rs. 7,28,60,000/- (Rupees 

Seven Crore Twenty Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) divided into 72,86,000 (Seventy Two Lakh Eighty 

Six Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 8,65,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Sixty 

Five Lakh Only) divided into 86,50,000 (Eighty Six Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 

Ten) each. 

Further, During the financial year 2020-2021, the Company has issued and allotted 19,89,000 Fully 

Convertible Warrants ('Warrants') at an issue price of Rs. 10/- per Warrant aggregating to Rs. 1,98,90,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore Ninety-Eight Lakh Ninety Thousand Only), convertible into equivalent number of 

Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10/- each within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment, on a 

preferential basis (‘Preferential Allotment’) to the person belonging to the ‘Promoter & Promoter group’

[...]

in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 4 March, 2021 to increase 

its Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore 

Only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 

to Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty 

Lakh) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, by creation of additional 50,00,000 

(Fifty Lakh) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

4. Special Resolution pursuant to provisions of Section 42 of the Companies Act, 2013, was 

passed by the members in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 4

[...]

is always a threat of change in Government policies in terms of “Prohibition in consumption of Liquor” as 

imposed in States of Gujarat and Bihar. 

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 

During the financial year 2020-2021, the Company has earned a profit of Rs. 36,97,989/- (Rupees Thirty 

Six Lacs Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine Only) as compared to a loss of Rs. 46,39,611/- 

(Rupees Forty Six Lacs Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eleven Only) in the last year. 

OUTLOOK 

The company has now ventured into bottling and packaging of alcoholic beverages i.e Indian Made Foreign 
Liquor, Country Liquor and Rajasthan Made Liquor.  These operations are expected to give steady returns